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20 24 T BEQ95% ME4E 7| F)2 4/AF/AY/A AL AY B 2HUUCH 20224 79 HHAME FRISEAR 7| 7o) HA/A/AFE 4 7t5 At
St SE2L EMH ZARAE M3 88 1 hEY B2t SHA EME ESVET- FUSEAL 7| Z7ISU HE 2N
20228 1MW 7-242 AR | MBS o B 95% 20221 119 7-242 | AfEl 4 (7tE2 8 o7 X

WY At @W| T @B T | BA AA4E 7 A} (B) | A4 [19-294 | 300f | 40cf | s0cf | eoch+
A 1,549 100%{ 1,549 i 100%: 1.00 £25%P A 1,549 i 1,549 16% 15% 19% 20% 30%
48 dHd 772 50% 768 50%; 0.99 £3.5%P g4E  H4d 772 768 17% 16% 19% 20% 28%
g 777 50% 781 50%; 1.01 £3.5%P oM 777 781 15% 15% 18% 19% 33%
AHHE 19~294 318 21% 251 16%; 0.79 £55%P Z2|9E Mg 302 297 18% 17% 18% 18% 28%
304y 303 20% 236 15%: 0.78 £5.6%P QA /F 7 436 496 17% 17% 20% 20% 26%
4004 308 20% 289 19%: 0.94 £5.6%P “H 54 47 14% 12% 17% 20% 37%
50} 312 20% 306 20%: 098 £55%P HH/ME/EH 215 166 16% 15% 19% 19% 31%
600 O &+ 308 20% 467 30%: 152 £5.6%P /et 170 153 15% 13% 18% 20% 35%
A9E M2 302 19% 297 19%: 0.98 £5.6%P ot/d5 150 153 15% 13% 17% 20% 34%
QI /A 7| 436 28% 496 2% 114 £4.7%P BAHEA/E S 222 236 15% 14% 18% 20% 33%
ARG 54 3% 47 3% 0.88 £13.3%P A9E s/U/0Y 18 23 - - - - -
A /M ES/24 215 14% 166 M1%: 077 +6.7%P A 200 235 1% 5% 16% 32% 46%
gF/Aet 170 1M% 153 10%; 0.90 £7.5%P 7|5 R/MH[ A 365 348 13% 15% 22% 24% 26%
/45 150 10% 153 10%;: 1.02 +£8.0%P AP S /e 505 455 23% 30% 25% 15% 7%
BAHEAEE 222 14% 236 15%: 1.07 £6.6%P =& 287 326 1% 9% 17% 21% 52%

- BEQRfs ZAMZE A4 7| E. 2F=122" www.gallup.co.kr ard 105 861 100%
- 1B A G A4 202241 78 YR ROISBOIR IIE AA/A/AY M 7HE AT TASEPIE | 69 A 1% | e L 3 8% | T%
A5 300%F ¢ 0O|gF 322 364 12% 1% 7% 10% 59%
s=HE 3000 O 317 278 10% 19% 26% 15% 31%
4009+ o 288 2787 1% 15% 27% 25% 23%
5000+ 4 320 3161  20% 16% 26% 23% 16%
60082k & O] 4 302 314 28% 17% 1% 27% 17%

- 50AHE| O 2H2 2| A|A[SH2| 5. et=24E www.gallup.co.kr
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© QUL AfSH(LHE) MY 44147F 20|
ZAF A7 F7|(FER) RN ) =4 —E—Zo"_ s
(oA o) ZOPAZ [ LMFU 7 | Net.S | ZSOFE A LU 71 Net.S | S7HA (o8| Net.S
m @ @) M @ 1@ @ m (-2
19794 49% 2% 37 60% 13%; 47 23% 1% -12
1980t 49% 27% 22 51% 31% 20 47% 0% -37
1981 38% 30% 8 44% 15% 29 53% M%; -42
19824 48% 16% 32 45% 8% 37 49% 12%¢ -37
19834 69% 6% 63 66% 5% 61 56% 15%i -41
19844 43% 6% 37 56% 9% 47 39% 14%: =25
19854 1% 18% 23 51% 15% 36 42% 14%; -28
19864 48% 7% 41 56% 6%; 50 46% 5%] -41
19874 44% 9% 25 58% 8% 50 31% 17%; -4
1988 60% 12%] 48 62% 7% 55 19% 31% 12
1989 40% 32% 8 56% 10% 46 28% 34% 6
1990 25% 48%) -23 43% 23% 20 33% 28% -5
19914 21% 53%i -32 39% 2% 17 34% 2% -2
19924 31% 28% 3 35% 15% 20 34% 26% -8
19934 45% 18% 27 45% 9% 36 32% 19%; -13
19944 45% 17%] 28 47% 9%;: 38 41% 17%] =24
19954 34% 31% 3 49% 12% 37 37% 20%; -17
19964 19% 40%; -21 27% 22% 5 40% 1% -29
1997t 16% 60%i -44 16% 44%; -28 37% 1% -26
19984 28% 38%; -10 24% 30% -6 14% 34% 20
19994 2% 16% 26 32% 16%: 16 36% 12%1 =24
2000 7% 73%; -66 17% 43%; -26 40% 10%¢ -30
20014 21% M%:  -20 25% 27%: -2 42% 12%{ -30
2002 22% 57%i -35 33% 30% 3 62% 15%] -47
20034 22% 47%3 -25 30% 27% 3 52% 8% -44
20044 9% 62% 53 14% 45%: =31 47% 6% -41
20054 20% 36%; -16 26% 25% 1 38% 10%; -28
20064 10% 51%; -41 23% 30% -7 42% 7%3 -35
20074 25% 28% -3 29% 20% 9 30% 13%  -17
20084 9% 64%{ -55 14% 44%; -30 39% 9%i -30
20094 26% 19% 7 26% 15% 11 49% 13%:  -36
20104 21% 27% -6 26% 20% 6 39% 7%i =32
20114 1% 43%] -32 18% 28%; -10 37% 6%i -31
2012 12% 40%; -28 17% 27%:  -10 31% 4%, 27
20134 21% 24% -3 21% 16% 5 33% 9%i -24
20144 15% 37%; 22 20% 25% -5 29% 7%i =22
20153 16% 34%i -18 21% 25% -4 36% 6%i -30
201614 4% 66%:  -62 11% 42%; -31 51% 4%|  -47
20174 20% 29% -9 19% 22% -3 43% 14%3  -29
2018 1% 53%] -42 1% 4N%;  -30 38% 1M1%] -27
20194 10% 46%:  -36 12% 29%: =17 43% 1%  -32
20204 10% 49%i -39 1% 33%; -22 43% 9%i -34
20214 25% 28% -3 23% 20% 3 4% 13%t -28
2022 9% 49%; -40 13% 20% -7 47% 9% -38
B7|(ER) HEH0| A=Y 5
- O 2 A (A A 2)) 42l 1,500 HYZAL Net Score: ()2 4, S2k-H| 2 A2}
- S Y H T A 2 3 AL b= 7% www.gallup.co.kr
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70% =1t

(o]0} )
AU 5% LATEY S o
SIS AT | Net S [S8 % [ H2EANtS | 1g oy
@ | w el e m {0
25% 23% -2 7% 31% 241 19794
52% 26%; -26 21% 43% 221 1980
42% 26%;  -16 40% 21% 19| 19814
26% 28% 2 24% 27% 31 19824
33% 32% -1 24% 29% 51 19833
55% 17%:  -38 35% 18%: -17 | 19844
60% 16%; -44 37% 18%F -19| 19854
53% 19%: -34 49% 12%  -37| 1986
52% 17% -35 19% 45% 261 19874
43% 27% -16 29% 37% 81 19884
74% 10%;: -64 38% 33% -5 19894
75% 10%; -65 31% 36% 51 19904
67% 14% -53 23% 48% 251 19914
64% 14%: -50 20% 43% 231 19924
62% 15%; -47 15% 48% 331 19934
48% 21% -27 21% 40% 19 | 19944
53% 17%; -36 34% 27% -7 19954
69% 7% -62 33% 23%;  -10| 19963
88% 4% -84 21% 46% 251 19974
70% 12%; -58 28% 32% 41 19984
25% 40% 15 29% 20% -9 19994
88% 5%¢ -83 66% 7%; -59 | 20004
64% 13%i -51 45% 10%; -35| 20014
66% 15% -51 59% 17% -42 | 20024
65% 11% -54 56% 10% -46 | 20034
70% 8%: -62 46% 13%;  -33 [ 20044
53% 13%: -40 40% 10%{ -30| 20059
66% 8% -58 39% 10%; -29| 2006
51% 16%; -35 31% 13%; -18| 20074
72% 5%t -67 41% 12%; -29| 2008:
42% 15% =27 43% 19% -24 1 20094
44% 15% -29 32% 12% -20| 20104
54% 7%t -47 38% 8% -30| 20114
48% 10%; -38 28% 9%t -19 | 20124
4% 16%: -25 25% 13%i -12| 20133
48% 10%: =38 31% 9% -22| 20144
44% 13%; -31 30% 9%t -21] 20154
66% 5% -61 50% 5% -451 20161
40% 20%; -20 31% 19%i  -121 20174
53% 10%; -43 44% 9%t -35| 20184
50% 12%: -38 42% 13%; =29 | 20193
61% 8% -53 48% 8% -40| 20204
46% 18%t -28 39% 14%; -25| 20214
48% 12%; -36 45% 11%; -34| 20224
AU 5% AEY 5Y
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UE) Yot MerHel 42 20239 Wid gt SO of gt Zio[2ty B L 7t? UE) HHYe HHA0[E= 2023 LH| of & Zio|2ty B4 L 7t?
S5 ECtFOMA 77, ‘L 77, H =3 A S0IM Holl AR, S EOFEO0r 27, (L 2, H| 27 AT FOUIM FEl AL,
AfS A EEE QI 4f L Net Afsl A Aol M Net
e NG ES Zora 7L 7 o B 2022\ 119 7~24Y | A4 ppepl e =
SR (C:D it I (TP S P 3h Y ZAf @) FERITME Ny ag ] T
Q) 2 SEAE  (1F@) ) ¥) SHMH (112
2021 112 5~28% 1,500 25% 19% 54% 2% 6 e 1,549 ¢ 13% 20% 66% 1% -7
2022 11€ 7~24Y | 1549 12% 20% 67% 1% -8 qe 24 768%F 13% 19% 66% 1% -6
= 7681 11% 20% 67% 1% -9 od 7811 13% 21% 67% 0% -8
oA 781 12% 20% 67% 1% -8 HEHH 19~294 251 18% 17% 63% 2% 1
o2 19~294 251 19% 13% 65% 3% 6 304y 236 16% 17% 66% 1% -1
304 236F 13% 18% 68% 1% -5 40Ty 289 % 16% 19% 64% 1% -3
40tH 2891 14% 21% 63% 1% -7 50ch 306F 13% 20% 67% 1% -7
50Ch 306 10% 21% 69% 0% -11 600j 0|4 467 6% 24% 70% 0% -18
60CH O| A 467 6% 23% 69% 1% -17 Ml EE 197294 1311 15% 16% 66% 3% -1
M A 19~294 131 15% 14% 67% 4% 1 A g 300 1221 15% 15% 69% 1% 0
of 2 A4 30LH 1221 13% 17% 70% -4 =g 40ty 1471 16% 20% 62% 2% -4
=404 147§ 14% 26% 58% 2% -12 = 50Lh 1551 12% 24% 63% 1% -12
L 50LY 1551 10% 24% 66% 1% -14 'H/d 600 O| % 213 9% 20% 71% -1
A 600} Of A 213 7% 19% 73% 1% -12 O 19~294A 119 23% 18% 59% 5
Of A 19~294 1191 24% 13% 62% 1% 11 01’g 30y 147 16% 20% 64% -4
Of 4 30CH 1141 13% 20% 65% 1% -7 O1’g 40ty 1424 15% 18% 67% -3
O] A 40CH 1421 14% 17% 68% 1% -3 01’d 5004 151 13% 17% 71% -4
0f 4 50CH 151 1% 17% 72% -6 Of’d 60t O 4t 254 4% 27% 69% 1% -23
O] 41 60y O] A 254 6% 27% 66% 1% =21 A =/AU/0Y 23 - - - - -
A =/AU/0Y 23 - - - - - AE Y 235F 13% 21% 65% 0% -8
At 2351 13% 16% 70% 1% -3 I 5L B/ME A 3481 13% 20% 64% 2% -7
IS5/ A 3481 1% 22% 65% 1% -1 AP /28] 4551 17% 16% 67% 0% 1
AFR/2E 455§ 16% 18% 66% 1% -2 Hgze 326 7% 22% 71% -15
gz 326 5% 25% 70% -20 &y 861 17% 19% 60% 4% -2
e/l 861 18% 12% 63% 7% 6 2R /2E|/7|Ef 75 9% 25% 66% -16
221 /2E|/7|Et 75 9% 24% 66% -15 g M2 297%  10% 19% 70% 1% -9
Ao Mg 297 7% 22% 71% 0% -15 oI/ 7| 4961 14% 24% 60% 1% -10
oI /77| 4967 12% 22% 64% 2% -10 ZH 47 - - - - -
PAss 47 - - - - - /M E/2H 1661 21% 15% 63% 1% 6
/M S /24 1661 21% 18% 60% 1% 3 FF/det 1531 10% 18% 73% -8
/et 153 11% 14% 74% 1% -3 /4= 1531 14% 25% 60% 2% -11
o/4s 1531 12% 23% 64% 1% -1 BA/EMEY 236 5% 13% 81% 0% -8
BHAHEA/EE 236 7% 17% 75% 0% -10 - 3k 1979 2E|{ 212 Net Score: (i) 2|24, Lrak-H| 2 ZH 2t
- 5h2 2021 HE{ 2 Net Score: 2(#f) Z| &, Srot-H| 2 24z} - 50AtE| O]Th2 22| H|A|SZ| &g =747 www.gallup.co.kr
- 50AHY| O|2E2 %] A I*IorZI 4. =A% www.gallup.co.kr



AE) Holl =2 L2t A7 o Zio|2tn 2L 7E? AE) W= L2t MYR7E o & ZAo|2t il B Y 7t?
SO &L EOH A, "L 1, H| " AT FO0M Tol AL, SHEL S A, D2 A, B2 A F0AM ol AL,
Mol =7t A (B 7]) 1L Net Aol H A Y Net
20223 1 7242 | AbE s ZOFR 74 iLpurR A o=/ Score ghes SR C RN S/ Aigag A =&/ Score
o= HY A (DI SN A (-3 o= HY A @) (S0 SRS Shag ) 0
(1) (2) SgAE (1)) (2 ( S=5AH™  (1)-(2)
RE 1,549 9% 49% 1% 1% -40 RE 1549 | 48% 12% 39% 1% -36
48 "4 7681 10% 49% 40% 1% -39 48 "4 7681 50% 12% 37% 1% -38
o] 781 8% 49% 2% 1% -4 o] 7811 46% 1% 1% 2% -35
ofaie 19~294 2511 12% 42% 44% 3% -30 of2ie 19~294 2511 45% 13% 41% 1% -32
30cH 236 9% 49% 4% 1% -40 30¢y 2361 48% 12% 40% 1% -36
40t 289 5% 53% 4% 1% -48 40t 2891 54% 1% 33% 2% -43
50CH 306 8% 52% 40% 0% -44 50CH 3061 50% 10% 39% 1% -40
60CH 0| 4 467 1 10% 48% 41% 1% -38 60CH 0| 4 467 1 45% 13% 1% 1% -32
N/ 19~294 131 1% 44% 43% 2% -33 N/ A 19~294 1311 47% 1% 42% 1% -36
oy 2d 300 122 9% 49% 2% 1% -40 e 2d 300 122 46% 14% 40% 0% -32
A4 40CH 147 6% 54% 39% 1% -48 A4 40CH 1471 57% 12% 29% 2% -45
i 50CH 1550 11% 51% 38% 1% -40 L 50C) 1551 49% 14% 37% -35
A4 60CH O] A 2131 12% 47% 41% -35 A4 60CH O] A 2131 49% 12% 39% -37
O A 19~294 119 13% 39% 45% 3% -26 O A 19~294 119 44% 15% 40% 1% -29
014 30CH 114 9% 49% 1% 2% -40 014 30CH 114 49% 9% 40% 2% -40
o144 40cH 142 5% 52% 43% 1% -47 o144 40cH 142 50% 1% 37% 2% -39
014 50CH 151 5% 54% 41% -49 014 50CH 151 50% 7% 41% 2% -43
0144 60T O 4 254 9% 49% 1% 1% -40 0144 60T O A 254 1 42% 13% 2% 2% -29
g s/4/0Y 23 - - - - - g s5/A4/0Y 23 - - - - -
AHE 235 9% 52% 38% 1% -43 AHE 235 51% 8% 40% 2% -43
5 2/MH|A| 348 8% 50% 1% 1% -42 IS5 2/MH| A 3481  48% 13% 37% 1% -35
At /2t 4550 10% 47% 1% 2% -37 ArR/2te 455 | 46% 14% 38% 1% -32
Hygze 326 6% 49% 45% -43 Hygze 3261 46% 10% 43% 1% -36
sHA 86 7% 45% 44% 3% -38 sHA 861 40% 12% 47% 1% -28
RR/2E|/7|E 751 19% 48% 32% -29 RR/2E|/7|E 751 62% 13% 25% -49
FEERE 297 1 10% 53% 36% 0% -43 TR 297 1 50% 18% 31% 0% -32
0I/77| 496 9% 55% 34% 2% -46 o1 /77| 496 52% 12% 35% 1% -40
74l 47 - - - - - 74l 47 - - - - -
LA /M E /2 166 6% 50% 43% 1% -44 LA /M E /2 1661 41% 8% 47% 3% -33
R ES AL 153 3% 57% 39% 1% -54 S ESRED 1531 61% 5% 31% 3% -56
/A 153 10% 39% 50% 1% -29 /A 153 51% 8% 40% 1% -43
HAH A 2360 12% 29% 59% -17 HAtg / o 2361 29% 13% 57% 0% -16
- 81 1979\ #E| L2, Net Score: £(4) 2|4, 2|2 3t - 81 1979\ #E| L2, Net Score: £(#) 2|4, 2|2 =3t
- 50AtE| D|Th2 2| A|A|5FA| OF 2. = A Www.gallup.co.kr - 50At3| O|Zh2 2| A|A[SFA| 2. eh=74% www.gallup.co.kr



dE) HEo=eye =4

P20l of i 202t B4 Y7F? AE) HAM=IHH 20| of e Zio|2tn HAYt?
SSHECH S A, HA A, Y A SN Fot FAAlL. SSHEL S A, AT A HIRT W FAM Ha UL
Al e Ar 2 MY Net A =4 24 MY Net
2022\ 19 7~24Y | AtEl4 - - 20229 119 7~24% | AtEl4 - -
gmyza | @ STERESEA g, =8/ Score azwgza | @ STENEREI, o) 28/ Scoe
2 ( cEAgENE O 2) (1 TEAgENE O
23| 1549 1 45% 1% 39% 5% -34 23| 15491 47% 9% 40% 5% -38
qE "HY 7681 46% 1% 38% 5% -35 Me E4d 7681 49% 8% 39% 4% -41
ol 781 44% 1% 40% 4% -33 ol 781 45% 9% 4% 5% -36
clage 19~294 2511 45% 13% 36% 6% -32 olaie 19~294| 2511 50% 10% 36% 4% -40
30t 2361 46% 1% 40% 4% -35 30t 236 49% 9% 38% 3% -40
40cH 289 | 48% 1% 37% 4% -37 40ch 289 | 48% 8% 40% 4% -40
50T 306 | 50% 1% 37% 2% -39 50tH 3060 49% 8% 39% 5% -41
60CH O] 4 467 | 40% 1% 43% 6% -29 60CH O] 4 467 | 43% 8% 43% 6% -35
Ml A 19~294 1317 41% 15% 38% 6% -26 M 19~294 131 46% 12% 39% 4% -34
olage 4 300 122 45% 14% 37% 4% -31 AR g 30 122 49% 1% 36% 4% -38
=4 40y 147 52% 1% 33% 5% -41 = 40y 147 | 53% 6% 38% 3% -47
=4 500y 155 | 57% 8% 33% 2% -49 = 50t 155 | 55% 7% 35% 4% -48
4 60 O| 4 2131 39% 10% 45% 7% -29 = 600 O| 4 2131 44% 7% 44% 5% -37
Ol 19~294| 1191 50% 1% 33% 7% -39 Ol 19~294| 119 54% 8% 33% 5% -46
o{ 4 30t 114 46% 7% 43% 3% -39 o4 30t 114 49% 8% 4% 3% -41
of44 40ty 142 43% 1% 42% 4% -32 0{’g 4ot 142 44% 10% 42% 4% -34
o{ 44 50 151 44% 13% 40% 3% -31 0’4 50t 151  42% 9% 42% 6% -33
{4 60CH O 4 2541 % 13% 4% 5% -28 i 60CH O] 4 2541 % 9% 43% 6% -32
2 /Y01 23 - - - - - A s/A/01Y 23 - - - - -
g 235 49% 7% 37% 8% -42 e 235 46% 8% 42% 4% -38
IS B/MH Al 348 44% 12% 38% 5% -32 I 5=R/ME| Al 3481 51% 9% 35% 5% -42
NV S 455 | 47% 13% 37% 3% -34 AHEL/2E] 455 | 47% 10% 38% 5% -37
HYzH 3260 4% 10% 46% 3% -31 i 3260 M1% 7% 48% 4% -34
SHY 86 45% 1% 39% 6% -34 SHY 86 46% 8% 45% -38
RRI/2E|/7|E 75 48% 14% 35% 4% -34 RRI/2E|/7|E 75 65% 10% 23% 2% -55
29E Mg 297 1 50% 9% 37% 4% -41 2] M 297 0 45% 8% 43% 4% -37
QI /77 4961 51% 14% 30% 5% -37 QI /Z7) 4961 57% 12% 31% 1% -45
A 47 - - - - - A 47 - - - - -
/M2 1661 35% 10% 47% 8% -25 /M E/IEH 1661 36% 4% 44% 16% -32
SE/Met 1531 62% 4% 32% 2% -58 YF/Met 1531 60% 4% 33% 4% -56
/Es 1531 36% 9% 45% 10% -27 /a5 1531  40% 9% 42% 9% -31
BA/gAEE 2361 25% 16% 57% 2% -9 BA gAY 236 27% 10% 60% 3% -17
- et= 197985 HE. Net Score: (i) 2|4, 2h-H| 2 A2t - b= 1979'A 2 E LE. Net Score: () 2|4, H&-H| 2 A2}
- 50AtE| D2t 22 1l*|or1| %5 eh=2 & www.gallup.co.kr - 50ArE| O 2H2 42| H[A|5H2] 5. 2t=7E www.gallup.co.kr
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202214 10~12% A Net
oz zap | EOPE A [wE A | Beie | =B/ Score
(1 2) H 282 | 894 (12

R 31% | 34% | 27% 8% 3
AFGHANISTAN | 42% | 22% | 14% | 22% 20
ARGENTINA | 25% | 39% | 28% 8% -4
ARMENIA |  43% | 25% | 16% | 15% 18

AUSTRIA | 18% | 49% | 29% % 31
AZERBAUAN |  47% | 2% | 24% 7% 25
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA |  25% | 48% |  24% %
BULGARIA | 20% | 44% | 27% 9% 24

CANADA | 33% | 33% | 30% 4% 0
CZECHREPUBLIC | 12% | 62% | 23% % 50
ECUADOR | 32% | 24% | 37% 7% 8

FRANCE | 13% | 57% | 15% | 16% -4

GERMANY | 26% | 45% | 22% % -19
HONGKONG | 30% | 37% | 28% 6% -7

INDIA |  54% | 22% | 20% 4% 2

IRAQ | 43% | 18% | 38% 1% 25

TALY | 13% | 47% | 39% 1% -3

JAPAN | 22% | 18% | 40% | 20% 4
KAZAKHSTAN | 49% | 13% | 18% | 19% 3%
KENVA | 53% | 27% | 14% 6% 2

NORTH MACEDONIA |  14% | 44% |  36% 6% 30
MALAYSIA | 41% | 33% | 26% - 8

MEXICO | 51% | 20% |  26% 3% 31

MOLDOVA | 25% | 43% | 20% | 12%  -18

NIGERIA | 77% | 11% 6% 6% 66

PAKISTAN |  60% | 20% | 16% 4% 40
PHILIPPINES | 39% 5% | 52% 4% 34
POLAND 7% | 5% | 19% 9% 58

ROMANIA |  40% | 36% | 22% 1% 4

RUSSIA | 22% | 36% | 2% | 20%  -14

SERBIA | 16% | 4% | 19% 1% 48
REPUBLICOF KOREA | 12% | 20% | 67% 1% -8
SWITZERLAND | 31% | 27% | 32% | 10% 4
TURKIYE | 27% | 50% | 14% 9% 23

UK | 17% | a9% | 27% 8% -2

usa | 3% | 7% | 30% 6% 10
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] 2023 M3l A3 BHE7) WY Net
N FOr % [Umrd % gdfet | =8/  Score
g @  |uxw|swry @

A Bz 21% 48% 24% 8% =27
AFGHANISTAN 35% 35% 10% 20% 0
ARGENTINA 19% 50% 23% 7% -31
ARMENIA 35% 28% 26% 10% 7

AUSTRIA 6% 73% 20% 1% =67
AZERBAIJAN 42% 26% 25% 6% 16
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 5% 71% 23% 1% -66
BULGARIA 9% 60% 23% 9% -51

CANADA 12% 60% 24% 4% -48

CZECH REPUBLIC 5% 70% 23% 3% -65
ECUADOR 23% 34% MN% 2% -1

FRANCE 10% 60% 16% 14% -50

GERMANY 9% 73% 14% 3% -64

HONG KONG 17% 49% 30% 4% -32

INDIA 32% 31% 29% 8% 1

IRAQ 30% 23% 46% 1% 7

ITALY 7% 58% 32% 3% -51

JAPAN 10% 43% 27% 19% -33
KAZAKHSTAN 37% 22% 22% 19% 15
KENYA 45% 31% 18% 6% 14

NORTH MACEDONIA 12% 57% 26% 4% -45
MALAYSIA 23% 54% 20% 3% -31

MEXICO 36% 34% 26% 4% 2

MOLDOVA 13% 45% 30% 12% -32

NIGERIA 71% 16% 7% 6% 55

PAKISTAN 59% 26% 13% 3% 33
PHILIPPINES 34% 14% 49% 3% 20
POLAND 2% 76% 15% 7% =74

ROMANIA 20% 63% 15% 2% -43

RUSSIA 13% 47% 20% 19% -34

SERBIA 9% 76% 15% 1% -67

REPUBLIC OF KOREA 9% 49% 1% 1% -40
SWITZERLAND 14% 50% 30% 6% -36
TURKIYE 15% 59% 19% 6% -44

UK 10% 67% 16% 8% -57

USA 21% 47% 26% 6% -26
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20224 10~12% 2
110-129 | BOu Y FEE guy
3572 A SHESIC) | SHES TE Net
HESHA| (0L B
TP M | 9t | o =]
T . - ot | 82A4® (1)
(]
AFGHANISTAN 74% — Sl 2%
o o)
ARGENTINA 9 e 5% 1%
38% 17% .
ARMENIA 9 . a2 3%
43% 17% .
AUSTRIA 9 . 2% 1%
50% 12% ’
50 AZERBAIJAN 54% . 3%
SNIA & HERZEGOVINA 48‘; o e
BULGARIA 43‘; o o
o o)
CANADA 9 o a2 3%
CZEC o 1e% ;
H REPUBLIC 459 . o "
5% 10% .
ECUADOR 66% 0° B 2
FRANCE 9 i 9% >%
43% 12% .
GERMANY 469 . o 1%
% 12% .
HONG KONG 439 . o 2%
% 20% 9 .
NDLA e oo 35% 1%
IRAQ 9 o 2% 1%
56% 28% ’
ITALY 43% °° i
JAPAN 609 i a7 2%
KAZ o o 7 ;
AKHSTAN 59% °° ol 5%
KENYA 52% 40/0 o 7%
NORTH MACEDONIA 49% s 2
MALAYSIA 66‘; 1% 2%
o 7%
MEXICO 9 . 2%
69% 6%
MOLDOVA 9 . 26%
40% 23%
NIGERIA 9 . 6% 1%
70% 15% ’
PAKISTAN 9 . b
o 69% 21%
ILIPPINES 9 . i
82% 7%
POLAND 9 . %
51% 18%
ROMANIA 9 . 0% 1%
49% 14% ’
RUSSIA 9 . 2
SERBIA s I 0% 1%
0,
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 15?;) = = o
SWITZERLAND 59; - a
. ° 9
TURKIYE 9 o 32% 2%
37% 20% ’
UK ’ o 42%
49% 17% 329
USA 54% 16% " %
o 29% 2%
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A2)  HsHs E019| AHo| POpLE S =SHTED 2SI LI, &2 325tR| QST AYZHsH L t?
- 09 §=5CH/ S5HCt/ Of & &o|atn Tak 4 Qi / WESHR| ofCh/ S| HESR| of
_ e £l 410f| Tt 2pHE =7t Net
b= HYP RAL @) HESIDE  HESER| | o= & L=y Score
° (M ocH@2) | otdct | ggAE (1)
20143 10/29~11/25 1,500 54% 7% 39% 0% 47
20153 10/29~11/21 1500 55% 9% 35% 1% 46
20164 119 4~254 1,500 49% 9% 42% 0% 40
20174118 8~29< 1500 49% 7% 44% 0% 42
20184 11€ 7~30Y 1,500 46% 7% 47% 0% 39
20794 17€8~28¢ 1500 57% 5% 37% 1% 52
20204 119 5~29¢ 1,500 49% 6% 44%, 1% 43
20214 11€ 5~28Y 1,500 57% 6% 38% 1% 51
20224 1€ 7~24Y | 1,549 51% 5% 44% 46
Mt A 768 47% 4% 48% 43
of A 781 54% 4% MN% 50
oz 19~29K] 251 63% 4% 33% 59
30cH 236 56% 2% 42% 54
40CH 289 54% 5% 42% 49
50CH 306 49% 4% 47% 45
60CH O] A 467 42% 5% 52% 37
X/ A T19~294 131 58% 4% 38% 54
ojzyer A 3004 122 51% 1% 48% 50
LA A0LH 147 48% 6% 46% 42
A 50CH 155 46% 4% 51% 42
A 60CH O] A 213 39% 6% 54% 33
o K 19~294 119 68% 4% 28% 64
of A 30CH 114 62% 3% 35% 59
of A4 40CH 142 59% 3% 38% 56
of A 50CH 151 53% 5% 42% 48
o A 60CH O] At 254 44% 6% 50% 38
A 5/U/0Y 23 - - - =
A Y 235 49% 5% 46% 44
7|5 B/ A 348 45% 3% 53% 42
AL /2a| 455 61% 2% 37% 59
Hgze 326 47% 6% 47% 41
&t 86 67% 3% 31% 64
821 /2k|/7|E} 75 33% 17% 49% 16
e Mg 297 49% 2% 49% 47
ol /77| 496 51% 3% 45% 48
AR 47 - - - -
/M E/2H 166 64% 3% 33% 61
Lzt 153 51% 3% 46% 48
/ze 153 43% 1% 46% 32
HAHEAHAY 236 45% 6% 49% 39

[=}
- 5% HE. (1)=019 YLIICh YR, (2= L3R ST+ Y25 YT
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20224 10~12€ — ﬂHTi' Zkr% iiid ==
327”%—%*|- A oLde YA g/
2l At | w0 | gEA
HA B2 14% | 38% | 38% | 10%
AFGHANISTAN 18% 1% 48% 22%
ARMENIA 36% 31% 18% 15%
AUSTRIA 13% 57% 23% 6%
AZERBAIJAN 28% 37% 19% 16%
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 18% 35% 41% 6%
BULGARIA 13% 41% 31% 15%
CANADA 10% 55% 27% 7%
CZECH REPUBLIC 15% 46% 27% 12%
FRANCE 5% 55% 34% 6%
GERMANY 13% 56% 26% 6%
HONG KONG 9% 53% 33% 5%
INDIA 19% 43% 24% 13%
IRAQ 5% 6% 88% 1%
ITALY 13% 49% 32% 6%
KAZAKHSTAN 19% 36% 25% 20%
KENYA 9% 18% 61% 12%
NORTH MACEDONIA 1% 27% 58% 4%
MALAYSIA 4% 30% 61% 5%
MEXICO 7% 32% 56% 5%
MOLDOVA 17% 25% 48% 9%
NIGERIA 6% 16% 72% 5%
PAKISTAN 38% 22% 26% 14%
PHILIPPINES 10% 20% 67% 3%
POLAND 5% 50% 40% 5%
ROMANIA 7% 38% 53% 2%
RUSSIA 12% 38% 25% 25%
SERBIA 12% 58% 29% 2%
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 24% 57% 18% 2%
SWITZERLAND 14% 55% 22% 8%
TURKIYE 1% 32% 49% 7%
UK 9% 58% 23% 10%
USA 1% 55% 27% 7%
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STRICTLY EMBARGOED UNTIL 23:59 (GMT), 28th of December 2022

At the End of 2022:
Some Happiness Only Prevails in Private Life, not in Public Sphere Anymore

At the eve of 2023 public expectations for the future across the Globe are unusually
diverse and the World looks much less unified than in previous years. Pessimism is
prevailing, the economic prosperity seems to vanish and fears of a use of nuclear weapons
are at unprecedented levels. Although personal happiness traditionally prevails, the World
as a hole declares less individual happiness. These are some of the findings of End of Year
Gallup International Association survey — the polling tradition of the recent decades.

2023 comes with rather pessimistic expectations. Less than a third (31%) of respondents
believe that 2023 will be better than 2022. 34% share the opposite opinion and 27% believe
2023 will be the same. The results show more pessimism when compared to the last years
and the picture now is similar to the attitudes at the end of 2008, which was the year with
the largest pessimism around the world in the new century.

Most optimistic about future are people in Nigeria, Pakistan, Kazakhstan, Philippines and
India. At the end of this year top 5 pessimistic countries are fully European — Poland, Czech
Republic, Serbia, France and ltaly.

Traditionally Russia is rather on the pessimistic side. This year 22% of the respondents there
said that they are optimistic about the future, 36% however are pessimistic about 2023
being better than 2022 and 20% are neutral about their expectations. Relatively significant
share of the Russians finds it difficult to shape an opinion about the prospects for 2023 —
20%. For the last few years these attitudes remain stable. It should be noted however that
there seems to be growth in the share of answers “do not know”.

In the USA on the other hand there has been dramatical shift towards pessimism in the last
few years. The optimists today about a better new year are still more than the pessimists —
37% expect 2023 to be better than 2022 and 27% are prepared for a worse year. Neutrals
are a nearly third of the respondents and 6% cannot form an opinion. Last year optimists in
the USA were 40% and pessimists — 19%. In 2020 59% of the Americans were expecting a
better year and 16% were pessimists.

Expectations about the economy also show ongoing growth of anxiety. Now 21% of the
people expect economic prosperity for their country in the year to come, near a half (48%)

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no
longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling
other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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are prepared for economic difficulties and a fourth think that 2023 will be the same as 2022.
The rest cannot assess.

This pattern continues the ongoing negative trend about hopes for economic prosperity,
which began a few years ago — in 2016 a breaking point was observed and 2020 with Covid-
19 pandemic seemed to be the year with worst expectations after the crisis in 2008. But now
attitudes seem much like or even worse than those at the end of 2020. Still, world is not so
negative in economic expectations than it was in 2008 with its crisis.

Again, nations of global South and East are among top 5 optimists for economic prosperity:
Nigeria, Pakistan, Kenya, Azerbaijan, Kazakhstan. Europe again stands out as the most
pessimistic region in terms of economy: Poland, Serbia, Germany, Bosnia & Herzegovina,
Czech Republic, Romania.

Both USA and Russia share equal shares of respondents who expect economic difficulties
(47%). In the USA however the share of those who are expecting prosperity is a bit larger —
21% of the respondents. Russians think about economy with more hesitance — 13% there
expect prosperity for 2023. The attitudes towards economy remain negative for the last few
years. Last year Russians were even more pessimistic in this regard, while in the USA there is
a slight shift towards more negativity this year.

Hopes for the world and its economy might be in decline, but personal happiness still
prevails. However, it seems to be in continuous decline over recent years. The majority
(54%) of the people in different nations across the globe consider themselves rather happy
or even very happy. Over a tenth consider themselves very unhappy or unhappy and a third
are neither happy nor unhappy.

Again, countries in East and South are among the top 5 happy nations: Philippines, Mexico,
Malaysia, Afghanistan, Ecuador, Japan, and Kazakhstan. Europe is on the gloomier side;
however, the unhappier countries are spread across the Globe: Armenia, Kenya, Hong Kong,
Argentina, Turkey and Moldova. This comes again as a confirmation that perceptions of
happiness have a different origin — dependent on individual circumstances and national
context.

Despite being anxious about the future and the economy, people in USA declare that they
are rather happy — 54%. Unhappy their claim to be 16%. In Russia 44% of the respondents
regard themselves as a happy persons and 14% say that they are unhappy about their live.
Both countries have a share of about a third of people who are neither happy, nor unhappy.

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no
longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling
other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).



Gallup International Association

GALLUP

INTERNATIONAL

jmmied 1T

The two countries however differ in their perceptions for the last few years: in the USA the
share of those, who feel happy about their lives, is progressively shrinking over the recent
few years, while in Russia the attitudes remain rather stable. Russians show even a slightly
more cheerful answers this year.

There is however a new and heavy shadow, which came with the war of 2022. At the end
of 2022 38% of people around the globe see a high risk of use of nuclear weapon nowadays.
Another 38% think that there is a moderate risk and just 14% see no risk of nuclear weapon
being used any time soon.

People in Iraq, Nigeria, Philippines, Kenya are overall the most concerned of the possibility of
someone using a nuclear bomb. Answers in societies closer to the war in Ukraine are a bit
different. Most calm are people in Pakistan, Armenia, Azerbaijan, Republic of Korea,
Kazakhstan and India.

Fear of nuclear weapon use is rather moderate in the United States — 27% there say that the
risk is high and 55% assess it as moderate. 11% see no risk of nuclear weapons being used
nowadays. In Russia the attitudes are similar, although relatively calmer — a fourth of the
respondents there fear that the risk of using nuclear weapon is high, 38% see a moderate
risk and 12% see no risk.

Kancho Stoychev, president of GIA:

“The so-called collective West is no longer a nest of optimism and prosperity growth as
usually in the past according to its inhabitants. More and more people understand that the
war is not near Europe — the war is in Europe. And the European Community is a project for
peace first of all. Will it survive in the next 2023 year is under a serious question mark.”

For more information:

Kancho Stoychev (in Sofia), +359 88 8611025

Johnny Heald (in London), +44 7973 600308

Dr Mungqith Dagher (in Baghdad) +962 7 9967 2229

Steven Kang (in Seoul), +82-2-3702-2550

Antonio Asencio Guillen (in Madrid) +34 608191334

For further details see website: www.gallup-international.com

Methodology:

The Gallup International End of Year Survey (EoY) is an annual tradition initiated by and
designed under the chairmanship of Dr. George Gallup in 1977. The survey is conducted every
year since then. This year it was carried out in 34 countries around the world.

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no
longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling
other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).


http://www.gallup-international.com/

Gallup International Association

GALLUP

INTERNATIONAL

jmmied 1T

Sample Size and Mode of Fieldwork:

A total of 35 664 persons were interviewed globally. In each country a representative sample
of around 1000 men and women was interviewed during October-December 2022 either face
to face, via telephone or online.

The margin of error for the survey is between +3-5% at 95% confidence level.

About Gallup International
Gallup International Association (GIA)is the leading global independent association in
market research and polling.

For 75 years Gallup International members have demonstrated their expert ability to conduct
multi-country surveys on a comparable basis and deliver the highest quality. Our more than
100 members and partners are leading national institutes with a profound local knowledge
of research methods and techniques, statistical sources, customs, and culture differences of
its own country and carefully selected by the Association Board. With only one member
agency per country, members work together daily to share knowledge, new research
techniques and tools, as well as to provide the most appropriate solutions to international
research projects and service our clients to the best of our abilities.

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc.,
headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International
Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion

polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup
International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no
longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling
other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).




HOPE INDEX INTERN L
As far as you are concerned, do you think that 2023 will be better, worse or the same as 2022?
OpPTIMISTS: 31%/ PESSIMISTS: 34%/NEUTRALS: 27%
GLOBAL HOPE INDEX (OPTIMISTS MINUS PESSIMISTS): -3

GLOBAL HOPE INDEX AT THE END OF 2021: +10
Definitions:
Optimists = Better Bett 31%
Pessimists = Worse T e 38%
Neutrals = The same
= Better
34%
W
OFF I 28%
m Worse
27%
The same e 27%
® The same
TOP 5 OPTIMISTS TOP 5 PESSIMISTS
DK/NR (OPTIMISTS MINUS (OPTIMISTS MINUS
PESSIMISTS) PESSIMISTS)
NIGERIA: +66 POLAND: -58
PAKISTAN: +40 CZECH REPUBLIC: -50
KAZAKHSTAN: +36 SERBIA: -48
PHILIPPINES: +34 FRANCE: -44

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

INDIA: +32 ITALY: -34



60%

55%

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Definitions:

1999

2000

As far as you are concerned, do you think that next year will be better, worse or the same as the current?

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

HOPE INDEX

e \\Orse The same e===Better
At the end of each year

(o) N~ 0 [e)) o — [a)]

o o o o — — —

o o o o o o o

(V] (V] N o (V] (qV] o

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

31%

'34%

27%

2022

Optimists = Better
Pessimists = Worse
Neutrals = The same

INTERNATIONAL
Jounded 1947



Country

Global Average
AFGHANISTAN
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRIA
AZERBAIJAN
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA
BULGARIA
CANADA

CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
FRANCE
GERMANY
HONG KONG
INDIA

IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN
KAZAKHSTAN

As far as you are concerned, do you think that 2023 will be better, worse or the same as 2022?
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

HOPE INDEX

INTERNAT

TONAL

Jounded 1947

31%
42%
25%
43%
18%
47%
25%
20%
33%
12%
32%
13%
26%
30%
54%
43%
13%
22%
49%

34%
22%
39%
25%
49%
22%
48%
44%
33%
62%
24%
57%
45%
37%
22%
18%
47%
18%
13%

27%
14%
28%
16%
29%
24%
24%
27%
30%
23%
37%
15%
22%
28%
20%
38%
39%
40%
18%

8%

22% +20
8% -14
15% +18
3% -31
7% +25
3% -23
9% -24
4% 0
3% -50
7% +8
16% -44
7% -19
6% -7
4% +32
1% +25
1% -34
20% +4
19% +36

KENYA

NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA

MEXICO

MOLDOVA

NIGERIA

PAKISTAN
PHILIPPINES
POLAND

ROMANIA

RUSSIA

SERBIA

REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SWITZERLAND
TURKEY

UK

USA

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

53%
14%
41%
51%
25%
77%
60%
39%
7%
40%
22%
16%
12%
31%
27%
17%

37%

27%
44%
33%
20%
43%
11%
20%
5%
65%
36%
36%
64%
20%
27%
50%
49%

27%

14%
36%
26%
26%
20%

6%
16%
52%
19%
22%
22%
19%
67%
32%
14%
27%

30%

6%
6%

3%
12%
6%
4%
4%
9%
1%
20%
1%
1%
10%
9%
8%
6%

+8

+31

+66
+40

+34



Pessimists

FRANCE
GERMANY
INDIA
JAPAN
RUSSIA
UK

USA

2021

Pessimists

FRANCE
GERMANY
INDIA
JAPAN
RUSSIA
UK

USA

Optimists

24%
34%
56%
29%
25%
33%
43%

Optimists

*

32%
54%
35%
23%
37%
40%

24%
19%
14%
12%
23%
30%
20%

*

29%
24%
7%
36%
19%
22%

Neutrals

39%
41%
16%
39%
41%
27%
27%

Neutrals

*

33%
19%
37%
28%
36%
29%

DK/NR

12%
5%
14%
20%
11%
10%
10%

DK/NR

*
7%
3%

21%

13%
8%
8%

HOPE INDEX

As far as you are concerned, do you think that next year will be better, worse or the same as the current?
GLOBAL HOPE INDEX (OPTIMISTS MINUS PESSIMISTS)

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

NET Score

0
+15
+42
+17

+2
+3
+23

NET Score

*

+3
+30
+28

+18
+18

FRANCE
GERMANY
INDIA
JAPAN
RUSSIA
UK

USA

Optimists

*

42%
68%
27%
16%
53%
59%

*

22%
11%
17%
29%
14%
16%

Neutrals

*

29%
15%
35%
45%
23%
17%

DK/NR

*
7%
5%

21%

10%

10%
8%

Pessimists NET Score

*

+20
+57
+10

+39
+43

FRANCE
GERMANY
INDIA
JAPAN
RUSSIA
UK

USA

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

Optimists

13%
26%
54%
22%
22%
17%
37%

Pessimists

57%
45%
22%
18%
36%
49%
27%

Neutrals

15%
22%
20%
40%
22%
27%
30%

DK/NR

16%
7%
4%

20%

20%
8%
6%

NET Score

+10



Country

As far as you are concerned, do you think that next year will be better, worse or the same as the current?

HOPE INDEX 2022

HOPE INDEX 2021

HOPE INDEX — Heavy weight countries

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

HOPE INDEX 2020

HOPE INDEX 2019

HOPE INDEX 2018

HOPE INDEX 2017

HOPE INDEX 2016

HOPE INDEX 2015

AFGHANISTAN

ARGENTINA

ARMENIA

AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA

CANADA

CZECH REPUBLIC

ECUADOR

FRANCE

GERMANY

+20

-14

+18

+18

+31

+22

+65

+31

+15

+23

+55

+2

+36

+15

+11

+10

+55

+3

+27

+6

+30

+2

+9

+11

+6

+16

+4

+12

+14

+5

+5

+7



HOPE INDEX — Heavy weight coun I
As far as you are concerned, do you think that next year will be better, worse or the same as the current? ey
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Country HOPE INDEX 2022 | HOPE INDEX 2021 ( HOPE INDEX 2020 | HOPE INDEX 2019 | HOPE INDEX 2018 | HOPE INDEX 2017 | HOPE INDEX 2016 | HOPE INDEX 2015

HONG KONG -7 +8 -34 -55 -25 +10 -35 -7
INDIA +32 +30 +57 +42 +64 +51 +55 +47
IRAQ +25 +7 +4 +15 +18 +34 +19 -35
ITALY -34 -22 -43 -48 -40 -41 -42 -37
JAPAN +4 +28 +10 +17 +12 +10 +7 +12
KAZAKHSTAN +36 +43 +50 +60 +53 +35 * *
KENYA +26 +27 -19 * * * * *
NORTH MACEDONIA -30 -17 +24 +25 +30 +27 +18 +9
MALAYSIA +8 +42 +24 +16 * * * *
MEXICO +31 +47 +21 +37 +58 -9 -29 -11
MOLDOVA -18 -2 * * +17 +22 * *
NIGERIA +66 +51 +69 +61 +46 +64 +45 +68

PAKISTAN +40 +2 +17 +14 +37 +24 +25 +42



Country

HOPE INDEX 2022

HOPE INDEX 2021

HOPE INDEX — Heavy weight countries
As far as you are concerned, do you think that next year will be better, worse or the same as the current?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

HOPE INDEX 2020

HOPE INDEX 2019

HOPE INDEX 2018

HOPE INDEX 2017

HOPE INDEX 2016

o GALLUP

INTERNATIONAL

Jounded 1947

HOPE INDEX 2015

PHILIPPINES

POLAND

ROMANIA

RUSSIA

SERBIA

REPUBLIC OF KOREA

SWITZERLAND

TURKEY

UK

USA

+13

+18

+18

+39

+43

+20

+2

+9

+3

+23

+3

+8

+5

+7

+21

+48

+15

+14

+4

+11

+24

+5

16

+1

+15



ECONOMIC PROSPERITY ARENANEL =
Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic
difficulty or remain the same for your country?

= Economic
. 0,
prosperity Economic difficulty 48%
D 4%
. Expectations at
= Economic the end of 2022
difficulty 24%

Ramain the same ,
_ 26% = Expectations at

the end of 2021

= Remain the

same
DK/NR “ECONOMIC PROSPERITY” “ECONOMIC DIFFICULTY”
NIGERIA: 71% POLAND/ SERBIA: 76%
PAKISTAN: 59% AUSTRIA/ GERMANY: 73%
KENYA: 45% BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA: 71%
AZERBAIJAN: 42% CZECH REPUBLIC: 70%
KAZAKHSTAN: 37% UK: 67%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



55%

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004

The same

2005

2006

ECONOMIC PROSPERITY
Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic
difficulty or remain the same for your country?

At the end of each year

=== Economic difficulty

2007

2008

2009

2010

== Economic prosperity

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2020

2021

48%

24%

21%

2022

*The question was not asked at the end of 2018 and 2019



Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic difficulty or remain the same for your country?

Country

Global Average
AFGHANISTAN
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRIA
AZERBAIJAN
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA
BULGARIA
CANADA

CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
FRANCE
GERMANY
HONG KONG
INDIA

IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN
KAZAKHSTAN

ECONOMIC PROSPERITY

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Prosperity Difficulty

21%
35%
19%
35%
6%
42%
5%
9%
12%
5%
23%
10%
9%
17%
32%
30%
7%
10%
37%

48%
35%
50%
28%
73%
26%
71%
60%
60%
70%
34%
60%
73%
49%
31%
23%
58%
43%
22%

24%
10%
23%
26%
20%
25%
23%
23%
24%
23%
41%
16%
14%
30%
29%
46%
32%
27%
22%

8%
20%
7%
10%
1%
6%
1%
9%
4%
3%
2%
14%
3%
4%
8%
1%
3%
19%
19%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

INTERNATIONAL
Jounded 1947

KENYA

NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA

MEXICO

MOLDOVA

NIGERIA

PAKISTAN
PHILIPPINES
POLAND

ROMANIA

RUSSIA

SERBIA

REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SWITZERLAND
TURKEY

UK

USA

45%
12%
23%
36%
13%
71%
59%
34%
2%
20%
13%
9%
9%
14%
15%
10%
21%

31%
57%
54%
34%
45%
16%
26%
14%
76%
63%
47%
76%
49%
50%
59%
67%
47%

18%
26%
20%
26%
30%
7%
13%
49%
15%
15%
20%
15%
41%
30%
19%
16%
26%

6%
4%
3%
4%
12%
6%
3%
3%
7%
2%
19%
1%
1%
6%
6%
8%
6%



The same

Prosperity

FRANCE *
GERMANY 20%
INDIA 56%
JAPAN 16%
RUSSIA 6%

UK 9%
USA 27%

Difficulty

*

63%
24%
37%
47%
71
44%

*

15%
15%
27%
40%
12
22%

FRANCE
GERMANY
INDIA
JAPAN
RUSSIA
UK

USA

DK/NR

*
3%
5%

20%
8%
8%
8%

10%
9%
32%
10%
13%
10%
21%

ECONOMIC PROSPERITY
Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic difficulty or

remain the same for your country?
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Difficulty

60%
73%
31%
43%
47%
67%
47%

2021

FRANCE
GERMANY
INDIA
JAPAN
RUSSIA
UK

USA

The same

16%
14%
29%
27%
20%
16%
26%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

Prosperity

*

16%
49%
31%
11%
13%
21%

Prosperity DK/NR

14%
3%
8%

19%

19%
8%
6%

Difficulty

*

59%
32%
15%
53%
47%
43%

The same

*

22%
16%
31%
24%
32%
28%

DK/NR
*
3%
3%
24%
12%
8%
8%



ECONOMIC PROSPERITY - Heavy weight countries INZEEN
Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic difficulty or remain the same for your country?
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

ECONOMIC ECONOMIC ECONOMIC ECONOMIC ECONOMIC ECONOMIC
PROSPERITY 2022 PROSPERITY 2021 PROSPERITY 2020 PROSPERITY 2017 PROSPERITY 2016 PROSPERITY 2015

Country

AFGHANISTAN 0 -37 -31 -14 -26 -24
ARGENTINA -31 -21 -36 +10 +6 +28
ARMENIA 7 -11 -25 -14 +14 -28
AUSTRIA -67 -39 -52 -4 -38 -49
AZERBAIJAN 16 +44 +47 +6 +3 +15
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA -66 -64 -57 -27 -20 -34
BULGARIA -51 -58 -59 -8 -21 -11
CANADA -48 * * * -19 -8

CZECH REPUBLIC -65 -48 -44 +5 -1 -11
ECUADOR -11 +10 +10 +7 -8 -16
FRANCE -50 * * -19 -34 -33

GERMANY -64 -43 -43 -5 -24 -37



ECONOMIC PROSPERITY - Heavy weight countries T
Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic difficulty or remain the same for your country?
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Country ECONOMIC ECONOMIC ECONOMIC ECONOMIC ECONOMIC ECONOMIC

PROSPERITY 2022 PROSPERITY 2021 PROSPERITY 2020 PROSPERITY 2017 PROSPERITY 2016 PROSPERITY 2015

HONG KONG -32 -25 -46 -12 -56 -45
INDIA +1 +17 +32 +46 +54 +44
IRAQ +7 -11 -19 +13 0 -45
ITALY -51 -35 -59 -50 -48 -47
JAPAN -33 +16 -21 -4 -17 -8
KAZAKHSTAN +15 -3 -1 +11 * *
KENYA +14 +24 -25 * * *
NORTH MACEDONIA -45 -31 -24 +12 +6 -5
MALAYSIA -31 +12 -14 * * *
MEXICO +2 -5 -32 -35 -49 -22
MOLDOVA -32 -21 * 0 * *
NIGERIA +55 +39 +58 +59 +30 +61

PAKISTAN +33 -5 +18 +20 +30 +50



ECONOMIC PROSPERITY - Heavy weight countries

LLUP

INTERNA L

Jounded 1947

Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic difficulty or remain the same for your country?

Country

ECONOMIC
PROSPERITY 2022

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

ECONOMIC
PROSPERITY 2021

ECONOMIC
PROSPERITY 2020

ECONOMIC
PROSPERITY 2017

ECONOMIC
PROSPERITY 2016

ECONOMIC
PROSPERITY 2015

PHILIPPINES

POLAND

ROMANIA

RUSSIA

SERBIA

REPUBLIC OF KOREA

SWITZERLAND

TURKEY

UK

USA



HAPPINESS INDEX

In general, do you personally feel very happy, happy, neither happy nor unhappy, unhappy or very

unhappy about your life?

Global Happiness Index (happy and very happy minus unhappy and very unhappy) : +41

= Very happy

= Happy

= Neither happy
nor unhappy

= Unhappy

= Very unhappy

DK/NR

Global Happiness Index at the End of 2021: +43

o)
ey R e 300
0,
Happy doﬁ%

Neither happy nor unhappy E— _2J8?‘;/3%

o)
Unhappy s o

0,
Very unhappy -' 45/02

TOP 5 HAPPY TOP 5 UNHAPPY
(HAPPY AND VERY HAPPY (HAPPY AND VERY HAPPY
MINUS UNHAPPY AND VERY MINUS UNHAPPY AND VERY
UNHAPPY) UNHAPPY)
PHILIPPINES: +75 ARMENIA: +26
MEXICO: +63 KENYA: +25
MALAYSIA: +59 HONG KONG: +23
AFGHANISTAN/ECUADOR/JAPAN: +57 ARGENTINA: +21
KAZAKHSTAN: +55 TURKEY/MOLDOVA: +17

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible




75%
70%
65%
60%
55%
50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

e

2013

2014

e Jnhappy

At the end of each year

HAPPINESS INDEX

In general, do you personally feel very happy, happy, neither happy nor unhappy, unhappy or very
unhappy about your life?

Neither happy nor unhappy

T

2015

2016

2017

===Happy

31%
13%
/
()} o — o~
i (o] (o] (o]
(@] o o (@]
N (@] (@] N

*The question was not asked at the end of 2018



Country

Global Average
AFGHANISTAN
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRIA
AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA &
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
CANADA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
FRANCE
GERMANY
HONG KONG
INDIA

IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN
KAZAKHSTAN
KENYA

>
o
o
]
<
>
S
)
>

nor unhappy

ery unhappy

S
X

11%
6%
3%
3%

*

2%

2%
7%
2%
1%
3%
3%
4%
3%
13%
*
1%
1%
10%

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

1%

3%
1%
2%
5%
1%
2%
1%
1%

2%
8%
7%

E3

NET Score

+
H
[y

+57
+21
+26
+38
+50

+37

+32
+32
+35
+57
+31
+34
+23
+54
+28
+34
+57
+55
+25

HAPPINESS INDEX
In general, do you personally feel very happy, happy, neither happy nor unhappy, unhappy or very unhappy about your life?

Country

NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA

MEXICO

MOLDOVA

NIGERIA

PAKISTAN

PHILIPPINES

POLAND

ROMANIA

RUSSIA

SERBIA

REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SWITZERLAND
TURKEY

UK

USA

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

>
o
o
]
<
>
S
)
>

5%
21%
22%
5%
30%
38%
14%
4%
9%
7%
6%
2%
11%
8%
8%
16%

44%
45%
47%
35%
40%
31%
68%
47%
40%
37%
36%
49%
48%
29%
41%
38%

Neither happy
nor unhappy

38%
27%
26%
36%
14%
9%
11%
30%
37%
30%
43%
44%
32%
42%
32%
29%

Very unhappy

1%

11%

2%

1%
2%

INTERNATIONAL
Jounded 1947

NET Score

+36
+59
+63
+17
+55
+48

+75

+33
+35
+30
+27
+46
+51
+17
+32
+38



FRANCE
GERMANY
INDIA
JAPAN
RUSSIA
UK

USA

2021

FRANCE
GERMANY
INDIA
JAPAN
RUSSIA
UK

USA

Very
happy

6%

7%
13%
16%

7%
11%
19%

Very
happy

8%
25%
13%

5%

8%
16%

HAPPINESS INDEX Heavy weight countries

In general, do you personally feel very happy, happy, neither happy nor unhappy, unhappy or very unhappy about your life?
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Happy

41%
44%
47%
46%
35%
44%
43%

Happy

40%
36%
52%
36%
44%
40%

Neither
happy
nor

unhappy

44%
38%
30%
25%
34%
27%
21%

Neither
happy
nor

unhappy

*

37%
25%
24%
30%
31%
27%

7%
8%
8%
3%
14%
13%
13%

Unhappy

9%
9%
3%
17%
12%
11%

2%
2%
2%
1%
4%
4%
4%

ery
unhappy

*
4%
3%
1%
6%
5%
5%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

1%
x
9%
5%
1%
1%

*
1%
1%
7%
6%
1%
1%

DK/NR Net score

+38
+41
+50
+58
+24
+38
+45

DK/NR Net score

*

+35
+49
+61
+18
+35
+40

FRANCE
GERMANY
INDIA
JAPAN
RUSSIA
UK

USA

Very
happy

*

9
23%
15
7
5
15

Happy

*

43
41%
47
34
42
45

Neither
ha
zfy Unhappy
unhappy
* *
35 10
24% 10%
28 2
33 16
33 14
21 13

2%

1
6
6
5

INTERNATIONAL
Jounded 1947

DK/NR Net score

+39
+52
+59
+19
+27
+42

FRANCE
GERMANY
INDIA
JAPAN

RUSSIA

UK
USA

Very
happy

7%
6%
36%
13%
7%
8%
16%

Happy

36%
40%
28%
47%
37%
41%
38%

Neither

happy
nor

unhappy
44%
39%
25%
30%
30%
32%
29%

Unhappy

9%
9%
7%
2%
11%
12%
12%

ery
unhappy

3%
3%
3%
1%
3%
5%
4%

1%
2%
1%
8%
11%
1%
2%

DK/NR Net score

+31
+34
+54
+57

+30

+32
+38



Country

AFGHANISTAN

ARGENTINA

ARMENIA

AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA

CANADA

CZECH REPUBLIC

ECUADOR

FRANCE

GERMANY

HAPPINESS INDEX Heavy weight countries

In general, do you personally feel very happy, happy, neither happy nor unhappy, unhappy or very unhappy about your life?
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

HAPPINESS INDEX

2022

+57

+21

+26

+38

+50

+37

+32

+32

+35

+57

+31

+34

HAPPINESS INDEX

2021

+9

+46

+20

+39

+70

+36

+35

+42

+73

+35

HAPPINESS INDEX

2020

+32

+43

+12

+44

+76

+44

+31

+22

+77

+39

HAPPINESS INDEX

2019

+56

+52

+70

+52

+66

+57

+35

+42

+85

+38

+41

HAPPINESS INDEX

2017

+43

+65

+58

+54

+34

+47

+35

+37

+64

+43

+39

HAPPINESS INDEX

2016

+32

+72

+61

+59

+56

+48

+33

+50

+40

+70

+43

+46

HAPPINESS INDEX
2015

+14

+79

+47

+63

+81

+41

+30

+60

+35

+75

+33

+40




HAPPINESS INDEX Heavy weight
In general, do you personally feel very happy, happy, neither happy nor unhappy, unhappy or very unhappy about your life?
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Country HAPPINESS INDEX HAPPINESS INDEX HAPPINESS INDEX HAPPINESS INDEX HAPPINESS INDEX HAPPINESS INDEX HAPPINESS INDEX

2022 2021 2020 2019 2017 2016 2015

HONG KONG +23 +11 +7 +5 +29 +14 +24
INDIA +54 +49 +52 +50 +68 +42 +39
IRAQ +28 +17 +17 +5 +7 0 -12
ITALY +34 +32 +33 +42 +42 +38 +33
JAPAN +57 +61 +59 +58 +54 +55 +52
KAZAKHSTAN +55 +76 +78 +83 +74 * o
KENYA +25 +56 +11 * * * *
NORTH MACEDONIA +36 +45 -3 +46 +54 +42 +40
MALAYSIA +59 +73 +33 +46 * * *
MEXICO +63 +59 +30 +66 +82 +72 +76
MOLDOVA +17 +34 * * +24 * *
NIGERIA +55 +67 +70 +78 +39 +29 +66
+48

PAKISTAN +42 +40 +65 +48 +71 +60



Country

PHILIPPINES

POLAND

ROMANIA

RUSSIA

SERBIA

REPUBLIC OF KOREA

SWITZERLAND

TURKEY

UK

USA

HAPPINESS INDEX Heavy weight cuntries

In general, do you personally feel very happy, happy, neither happy nor unhappy, unhappy or very unhappy about your life?

HAPPINESS INDEX

2022

+75

+33

+35

+30

+27

+46

+51

+17

+32

+38

HAPPINESS INDEX

2021

+69

+41

+41

+18

+47

+51

+50

+19

+35

+40

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

HAPPINESS INDEX

2020

+42

+39

+19

+43

+43

+53

+25

+27

+42

HAPPINESS INDEX

2019

+78

+51

+63

+24

+42

+52

+47

+38

+38

+45

HAPPINESS INDEX

2017

+83

+51

+46

+50

+45

+42

+29

+42

+50

HAPPINESS INDEX

2016

+79

+60

+34

+51

+38

+30

+47

+48

LLUP

INTERNA L

Jounded 1947

HAPPINESS INDEX

2015

+70

+47

+50

+43

+41

+37

+43



In your opinion what is the risk of use of nuclear weapon nowadays - no risk, a moderate S — e
one or a high risk?

TOP 5 Calm countries
m No risk

PAKISTAN: 38%
ARMENIA: 36%
. AZERBAIJAN: 28%
= Moderate risk
REPUBLIC OF KOREA: 24%

KAZAKHSTAN/INDIA: 19%

= High risk TOP 5 Anxious countries

IRAQ: 88%
NIGERIA: 72%

Do not know / no PHILIPPINES: 67%
response

KENYA/MALAYSIA: 61%

NORTH MACEDONIA: 58%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



In your opinion what is the risk of use of nuclear weapon nowadays - no risk, a moderate one or a high risk?
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Country Country

Moderate
Moderate

oba ANCIgRe s S S — NORTH MACEDONIA 11% 27% 58% 4%
AFGHANISTAN 18% 11% 48% 22% MALAYSIA - — p— =
0, o) [0) 0,
ARMENIA 36% 31% 18% 15% MEXICO 2% 229 569 5%
0, 0, o) 0,
AUSTRIA 13% 57% 23% 6% MOLDOVA 179% 259 48% 0%
AZERBAIJAN 28% 37% 19% 16%
NIGERIA 6% 16% 72% 5%
o) o) [0) 0,
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 18% 35% 41% 6% BAKISTAN 28% 229 26% 14%
BULGARIA 9 9 9 9
v s s S L PHILIPPINES 10% 20% 67% 3%
CANADA 10% 55% 27% 7%
POLAND 5% 50% 40% 5%
CZECH REPUBLIC 15% 46% 27% 12%
RANCE oo, 5o, 219 oo ROMANIA 7% 38% 53% 2%
0 0 0 0
GERMANY 13% 56% 26% 6% RUSSIA Lot e 2B 2
HONG KONG 9% 53% 33% 5% SEREI 12% 58% 29% 2%
INDIA — - - - REPUBLIC OF KOREA 24% 57% 18% 2%
IRAQL co 6% 88% 19% SWITZERLAND 14% 55% 22% 8%
ITALY 13% 49% 32% 6% TURKEY 11% 32% 49% 7%
KAZAKHSTAN 19% 36% 26% 20% UK 9% 58% 23% 10%
KENYA 9% 18% 61% 12% USA 11% 55% 27% 7%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



